
 NSU Police Dept. Daily Crime Log 
CAD Number Nature of Call Date/Time 

Reported 
Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/01/23 

     

2023000920 Trespassing 8/02/23 
1625hrs 

8/02/23 
1625hrs 

WRAC Subject banned 
from campus 

2023000924 Trespassing 8/03/23 
0716hrs 

8/03/23 
0716hrs 

Central Ave Arrest Made 
subject was 
transported to 
mental health 
facility 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/04/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/05/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/06/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/07/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/08/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/09/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/10/23 

     

2023000958 Theft 8/11/23 
2056hrs 

8/11/23 
1930hrs 

University 
Place 1 

Open 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/12/23 

     

No Criminal 
activity on 
8/13/23 

     

2023000981 Disturbance 8/14/23 
1559hrs 

8/14/23 
1559hrs 

Prather 
Parking Lot 

Subject sent home 
by faculty in charge 
of class 

2023000994 Disturbance 8/14/23 
2218hrs 

8/14/23 
2218hrs 

University 
Columns 

Subjects GOA 
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2023001004 Disturbance 8/15/23 

2028hrs 
8/15/23 
2028hrs 

University 
Place 2 

Subjects were 
banned from 
campus 

2023001010 Sexual Assault 8/16/23 
0939hrs 

8/16/23 University 
Place 2 

Arrested made 

2023001015 Hit and Run 8/16/23 
1955hrs 

8/15/23  Upper Parking 
Lot 25 

Open 

2023001019  Arson 8/16/23 
2210hrs 

8/16/23 
2210hrs 

University 
Place 1 Parking 

Open 

2023001021 Drug Law 
Violation 

8/17/23 
0020hrs 

8/17/23 
0020hrs 

University 
Place 1 

1 Referred to 
housing for 
discipline 

2023001025 Drug Law 
violation 

8/17/23 
1340hrs 

8/17/23 
1340hrs 

University 
Place 1  

2 Referred to 
housing for 
discipline 

2023001026 Drug Law 
violation 

8/17/23 
1451hrs 

8/17/23 
1451hrs 

University 
Place 2 

2 Referred to 
housing for 
discipline 

2023001037 Drug Law 
Violation 

8/18/23 
0237hrs 

8/18/23 
0237hrs 

Caspari St. 1 Citation issued 

2023001041 Disturbance 8/18/23 
1341hrs 

8/18/23 
1341hrs 

Student Union Subjects were GOA 

2023001043 Hit and Run 8/18/23 
1458hrs 

8/18/23 Upper Parking 
Lot 25 

Open 

2023001047 Disturbance 8/18/23 
2155hrs 

8/18/23 
2155hrs 

University 
Place One 

Open 

2023001051 Drug Law 
Violation 

8/19/23 
0300hrs 

8/19/23 
0300hrs 

Caspari St. 1 Citation Issued 

2023001059 Drug Law 
Violation 

8/20/23 
0049hrs 

8/20/23 
0049hrs 

Parking Lot 25 1 Citation Issued 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/21/23 

     

2023001084 Hit and Run 8/22/23 
1212hrs 

8/22/23 Lower Parking 
Lot 25 

Open 

2023001085 Vehicle Theft 8/22/23 
1526hrs 

____ _____ Unfounded Vehicle 
in possession of 
registered owner 

2023001087 Disturbance 8/22/23 
2055hrs 

8/22/23 
2055hrs 

University 
Place 2 

Subjects were GOA 

2023001089 Hit and Run 8/23/23 
1158hrs 

8/23/23 
0755hrs 

Upper Parking 
Lot 25 

Vehicle Drivers 
exchanged 
information 

2023001091 Hit and run 8/23/23 
1815hrs 

8/23/23 
1230hrs 

Morrison Hall 
Parking 

Open 

2023001092 Disturbance 8/23/23 
2001hrs 

____ ____ Unfounded 
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2023001095 Drug Law 

Violation 
8/24/23 
0038hrs 

8/24/23 
0038hrs 

University 
Place 1 

5 Citations issued 

2023001099 Disturbance 8/24/23 
1542hrs 

8/24/23 
1542hrs 

Student 
Services 
Center 

Subject was GOA 

2023001100 Disturbance 8/24/23 
1902hrs 

8/24/23 
1902hrs 

Watson 
Parking Lot 

Subject was GOA 

2023001104 Property 
Damage 

8/25/23 
0349hrs 

8/25/23 
0200hrs 

Kappa Sigma 
house 

Complainant does 
not wish to press 
charges 

2023001105 Vehicle Theft/ 
Property 
Damage 

8/25/23 
0844hrs 

08/25/23 University 
columns 

Golf cart stolen 
caused damage to 
vehicle case is open 

2023001106 Drug Law 
violation 

8/25/23 
1732hrs 

____ ____ Unfounded 

2023001111 Drug Law 
Violation 

8/26/23 
1134hrs 

8/26/23 
1134hrs 

University 
Place 2 

1 person banned  
1 person referred 
to housing for 
discipline 

2023001112 Disturbance 8/26/23 
1441hrs 

8/26/23 
1441hrs 

WRAC Subjects left the 
WRAC without 
further incident 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
8/27/23 

     

2023001130 Hit and Run 8/28/23 
1016hrs 

8/28/23 Lower Parking 
Lot 25 

Open 

2023001141 Trespassing 8/29/23 
0208hrs 

8/29/23 Varnado Hall Subject advised to 
leave premises and 
did so without 
incident 

2023001154 Theft 8/29/23 
2052hrs 

Unknown University 
Columns 

Open 

2023001167 Drug Law 
Violation 

8/30/23 
1652hrs 

8/30/23 
1652hrs 

Varnado Hall 1 Referred to 
housing for 
discipline  

2023001169 Theft 8/30/23 
1912hrs 

8/29/23 University 
Place 1 Parking 

Open 

2023001187 Hit and Run 8/31/23 
1720hrs 

8/31/23 
1700hrs 

Chic-Fil A 
Parking 

Open 

      
 


