## NSU Police Dept. Daily Crime Log

CAD Number	Nature of Call	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
No Criminal Activity on 8/01/23					
2023000920	Trespassing	8/02/23 1625hrs	8/02/23 1625hrs	WRAC	Subject banned from campus
2023000924	Trespassing	8/03/23 0716hrs	8/03/23 0716hrs	Central Ave	Arrest Made subject was transported to mental health facility
No Criminal Activity on 8/04/23					
No Criminal Activity on 8/05/23					
No Criminal Activity on 8/06/23					
No Criminal Activity on 8/07/23					
No Criminal Activity on 8/08/23					
No Criminal Activity on 8/09/23					
No Criminal Activity on 8/10/23					
2023000958	Theft	8/11/23 2056hrs	8/11/23 1930hrs	University Place 1	Open
No Criminal Activity on 8/12/23					
No Criminal activity on 8/13/23					
2023000981	Disturbance	8/14/23 1559hrs	8/14/23 1559hrs	Prather Parking Lot	Subject sent home by faculty in charge of class
2023000994	Disturbance	8/14/23 2218hrs	8/14/23 2218hrs	University Columns	Subjects GOA

## NSU Police Dept. Daily Crime Log

2022004004	Distantance	0/45/22	0/45/22	Uladi sa sattu s	C. In in other consume
2023001004	Disturbance	8/15/23	8/15/23	University	Subjects were
		2028hrs	2028hrs	Place 2	banned from
					campus
2023001010	Sexual Assault	8/16/23	8/16/23	University	Arrested made
		0939hrs		Place 2	
2023001015	Hit and Run	8/16/23	8/15/23	Upper Parking	Open
2023001013	Till alla Kull		0/13/23		Ореп
		1955hrs	- 1 - 1	Lot 25	
2023001019	Arson	8/16/23	8/16/23	University	Open
		2210hrs	2210hrs	Place 1 Parking	
2023001021	Drug Law	8/17/23	8/17/23	University	1 Referred to
	Violation	0020hrs	0020hrs	Place 1	housing for
					discipline
2023001025	Drug Law	8/17/23	8/17/23	University	2 Referred to
2023001023				1	
	violation	1340hrs	1340hrs	Place 1	housing for
					discipline
2023001026	Drug Law	8/17/23	8/17/23	University	2 Referred to
	violation	1451hrs	1451hrs	Place 2	housing for
					discipline
2023001037	Drug Law	8/18/23	8/18/23	Caspari St.	1 Citation issued
2023001037	Violation	0237hrs	0237hrs	Caspari St.	1 Citation issued
2022204044				C	6.1.
2023001041	Disturbance	8/18/23	8/18/23	Student Union	Subjects were GOA
		1341hrs	1341hrs		
2023001043	Hit and Run	8/18/23	8/18/23	Upper Parking	Open
		1458hrs		Lot 25	
2023001047	Disturbance	8/18/23	8/18/23	University	Open
202001017	2 is can barrie	2155hrs	2155hrs	Place One	ope
2022001051	David Lave				1 Citatian Issued
2023001051	Drug Law	8/19/23	8/19/23	Caspari St.	1 Citation Issued
	Violation	0300hrs	0300hrs		
2023001059	Drug Law	8/20/23	8/20/23	Parking Lot 25	1 Citation Issued
	Violation	0049hrs	0049hrs		
No Criminal					
Activity on					
8/21/23					
	Llit and Dun	0/22/22	0/22/22	Lower Parking	Onon
2023001084	Hit and Run	8/22/23	8/22/23	Lower Parking	Open
		1212hrs		Lot 25	
2023001085	Vehicle Theft	8/22/23			Unfounded Vehicle
		1526hrs			in possession of
					registered owner
2023001087	Disturbance	8/22/23	8/22/23	University	Subjects were GOA
		2055hrs	2055hrs	Place 2	
2022001000	Hit and Run	8/23/23			Vehicle Drivers
2023001089	THE AND RUIT		8/23/23	Upper Parking	
		1158hrs	0755hrs	Lot 25	exchanged
					information
2023001091	Hit and run	8/23/23	8/23/23	Morrison Hall	Open
		1815hrs	1230hrs	Parking	
2023001092	Disturbance	8/23/23			Unfounded
		2001hrs			
		20011113			

## NSU Police Dept. Daily Crime Log

222222	T	0/04/00	0/01/00		= 0
2023001095	Drug Law Violation	8/24/23 0038hrs	8/24/23 0038hrs	University Place 1	5 Citations issued
2023001099	Disturbance	8/24/23 1542hrs	8/24/23 1542hrs	Student Services Center	Subject was GOA
2023001100	Disturbance	8/24/23 1902hrs	8/24/23 1902hrs	Watson Parking Lot	Subject was GOA
2023001104	Property Damage	8/25/23 0349hrs	8/25/23 0200hrs	Kappa Sigma house	Complainant does not wish to press charges
2023001105	Vehicle Theft/ Property Damage	8/25/23 0844hrs	08/25/23	University columns	Golf cart stolen caused damage to vehicle case is open
2023001106	Drug Law violation	8/25/23 1732hrs			Unfounded
2023001111	Drug Law Violation	8/26/23 1134hrs	8/26/23 1134hrs	University Place 2	1 person banned 1 person referred to housing for discipline
2023001112	Disturbance	8/26/23 1441hrs	8/26/23 1441hrs	WRAC	Subjects left the WRAC without further incident
No Criminal Activity on 8/27/23					
2023001130	Hit and Run	8/28/23 1016hrs	8/28/23	Lower Parking Lot 25	Open
2023001141	Trespassing	8/29/23 0208hrs	8/29/23	Varnado Hall	Subject advised to leave premises and did so without incident
2023001154	Theft	8/29/23 2052hrs	Unknown	University Columns	Open
2023001167	Drug Law Violation	8/30/23 1652hrs	8/30/23 1652hrs	Varnado Hall	1 Referred to housing for discipline
2023001169	Theft	8/30/23 1912hrs	8/29/23	University Place 1 Parking	Open
2023001187	Hit and Run	8/31/23 1720hrs	8/31/23 1700hrs	Chic-Fil A Parking	Open